Agreement No.:- 21 | MBD | MR-N | 2022-23

## BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT)

(GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)

(Package No – MR-N/22-23 Jhajha/19)

Agency/Contractor :- Rajendra Prasad

S/o-Hardeo Yadav, Ward No-14 Near Petrol Pump Dhapari Tola, Barajor, Jhajha Ditt-Jamui, Pin-811308

**RWD REGISTRATION NO.- 1190113 CLASS-I** 

(TENDER ID- 120653 BID ID- 520662)

PAN- ATYPP1283D GST NO.- 10ATYPP1283D2ZM

Agreement Value : Rs 4,57,67,984/-

# BID DOCUMENT FOR

## REPAIRING AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROAD

DISTRICT :- JAMUI

BLOCK:-Sono

	Package		DLOCK.	OCK:-3000		
j. J.	No.	Name of Road	Length (in Km.)	Tender Const. Cost (in Lacs)	Tender Maintenance Cost (in Lacs)	Total Tender Value (in Lacs)
01	MR-N/ 22-23	Piprabank To Ukheria Path	4.000	156.387	48.488	204.875
02	Jhajha/19	Charkapathar Road To Kairi Via Maheshwari Road Total	5.000	188.697	64.245	252.943
			9.000	345.084	112.733	457.817

### HEAD :- 3054

Under <u>"New Maintenance Policy 2018"</u>
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION, JHAJHA



Agreement no :-

21 MBD MR-N/2022-23

07th day of January 2023 This agreement, made the

Between Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Jhajha [name and address of employer] (hereinafter called "Rajendra Prasad, S/o-Hardeo Yadav, Ward No-14, Near Petrol Pump Dhapari Tola, Barajor, Jhajha, Distt-Jamui, Pin-811308." [name and address of Contractor] (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part). Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute (1) Piprabank To Ukheria Path (Length -4.000 Km) (2) Charkapathar Road To Kairi Via Maheshwari Road (Length - 5.000 Km)

#### (Package No – MR-N/22-23/ Jhajha -19

Head – MR (3054) Under – "New Maintenance Policy' 2018"

[name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rs.- 4,57,67,984/-Rupees- Four Crore Fifty Seven lac Sixty Seven thousand Nine Hundred **Eighty Four Only.** 

राजे द्वाप्रभार

कार्यपालक आभयता प्राम्भीण कार्य विभाग कार्य ग्रमंडल. भाभा Scanned with CamScanner

# Agreement No.- 21 | MBD | MP-N | 2022-23

### **DETAILS OF AGREEMENT**

DISTRICT:- JAMUI

**BLOCK:- Sono** 

Package No.	Name of Road	Length (in Mt)	Agreement Construction Cost (in Lacs)	Agreement Maintenance Cost (in Lacs)	Total Agreement Value (in Lacs)		
hazard but	Piprabank To Ukheria Path	4.000	156.33984	48.47325			
MR-N/22- 23 Jhajha/19	Charkapathar Road To Kairi Via Maheshwari Road	5.000	188.64077	64.22598	457.67984		
	Total in Word	Rupees Four Crore Fifty Seven Lac Sixty Seven thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four Only.					

#### Maintenance Amount :-

		1 <sup>st</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	4 <sup>th</sup> Year	5 <sup>th</sup> Year	Total
Rakatrr ahonia to	Tender Maintenance Amount (including GST@18%+L.cess@1 <u>%</u> + S.Fee)	3.63213	6.38579	13.89945	8.36238	16.20805	48.48780
nk	Agreement Maintenance Amount (Lac)	3.63104	6.38387	13.89528	8.35987	16.20319	48.47325
arevad Main load to lhapri	Tender Maintenance Amount (including GST@18%+L.cess@1 <u>%</u> + S.Fee)	4.69090	8.92015	17.84515	11.64406	21.14502	64.24528
lohanp ir Via MGSY	Agreement Maintenance Amount (Lac)	4.67949	8.91747	17.83979	11.64056	21.13867	64.22598

和是好人

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग उद्यार्थ प्रमंडल. फाफा Scanned with CamScanner